Filed Date
12/11/2019
12/11/2019

12/11/2019

12/11/2019

12/11/2019

12/11/2019

12/11/2019

12/11/2019

12/11/2019

12/11/2019

12/11/2019

12/11/2019

12/11/2019

12/11/2019

12/11/2019

12/11/2019

12/11/2019

Instr Type
BENEFICIARY DEED
LIMITED WARRANTY
DEED

LIMITED WARRANTY
DEED

LIMITED WARRANTY
DEED

LIMITED WARRANTY
DEED

LIMITED WARRANTY
DEED

LIMITED WARRANTY
DEED

LIMITED WARRANTY
DEED

LIMITED WARRANTY
DEED

LIMITED WARRANTY
DEED

LIMITED WARRANTY
DEED

LIMITED WARRANTY
DEED

LIMITED WARRANTY
DEED

LIMITED WARRANTY
DEED

LIMITED WARRANTY
DEED

LIMITED WARRANTY
DEED

MORTGAGEE'S
DEED

Grantor
EDWARDS, NOAH CONLEY JR
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS

COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS

COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS

COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS

COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS

COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS

COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS

COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS

COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS

COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS

COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS

COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS

COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS

COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS

COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS

CAPITAL ONE BANK NA

Grantee
CLOUSER, CHERYL RENEE
GARRISON, STEVEN

GARRISON, STEVEN

ZUWIALA, VINCENT C

ASH, TAMBRA

ASH, TAMBRA

ASH, TAMBRA

ASH, TAMBRA

PETOBEGO LLC

MIKSELL, ADAM

MIKSELL, ADAM

FLOOD, TIM

TUCKER, JOSHUA

TUCKER, JOSHUA

CITY OF BRIARCLIFF

FANSHAW, ANITA

QUICKEN LOANS INC

Consideration

$0.00
$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$25.00

$189.00

$74,460.00



12/11/2019

12/11/2019
12/11/2019
12/11/2019

12/11/2019
12/11/2019

12/11/2019
12/11/2019
12/11/2019
12/11/2019
12/11/2019
12/11/2019
12/11/2019
12/11/2019
12/11/2019
12/11/2019

12/12/2019
12/12/2019
12/12/2019

12/12/2019
12/12/2019
12/12/2019
12/12/2019
12/12/2019
12/12/2019
12/12/2019
12/12/2019
12/12/2019

MORTGAGEE'S
DEED

QUITCLAIM DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED

QUITCLAIM DEED

SPECIAL WARRANTY

DEED

TRUSTEE'S DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED

BENEFICIARY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED

CORRECTION

TRUSTEE'S DEED
FIDUCIARY DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED

FIRST SECURITY BANK

EDWARDS, NOAH CONLEY JR
VOSS, LAWRENCE O
ROBERTSON, DALE E

HOWELL, MORGAN
NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

HOFMEISTER FAMILY TRUST
DENTON, BRANDIE

WILLIAMS, COLBY

BAGAN, GERALD W

FRALEY, JASON N

MCKEE, MIDOLINE

ASHTON, LYN

DILLON, JUNE E

WALKER, MARK A

LUTTRELL FAMILY REVOCABLE
LIVING TRUST UTA

HAMBY, MARGARET MANN
MANN, DAVID L

EMBACH, THOMAS J TRUSTEE

MCCLAIN, HUGH D ESTATE
DAVIS FAMILY TRUST
DAVIS, CALVIN R

FIDLER, DONALD LEE

OSWEGO PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH

FIDLER, DONALD
ARNOLD, ADAM

COCKRUM, HUBERT L DECEASED

GROOMER, BETTY

FREEDOM MORTGAGE
CORPORATION

EDWARDS, NOAH CONLEY JR

VOSS, LAWRENCE OLIVER
DALE E ROBERTSON AND

JEANETTE M ROBERTSON LIVING

TRUST UTA

HOWELL, JUSTIN
SECRETARY OF VETERANS
AFFAIRS

BEAIRD, PAUL WAYNE
LUMAN, DANA

LEWIS, DANIEL
ROBERTSON, JEANETTE M
WHITTAKER, JERILYN
ALVIREZ, DANIEL
ASHTON, LYN TRUSTEE
STEELE, STACY

HORN, BRIAN

PENN, JEFF

HAMBY, SCOTT
HAMBY, SCOTT
MOUNTAIN STATION

CARVER, TIMOTHY M JR
DAVIS, SANDRA J

DAIVS, SANDRA J TRUSTEE
NORLIN, CYNTHIA

LARSON, KEITH

COUNCE, DAVID H
LOCKARD, LEO A
MCMULLEN, STEPHEN
WHARTON, WHITNEY MAE

$54,750.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$137,000.00
$0.00
$5,000.00
$228,000.00
$155,000.00
$250,000.00
$0.00
$79,500.00
$0.00
$131,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$1,400.00
$7,000.00
$123,500.00
$125,000.00
$83,000.00



12/12/2019

12/13/2019

12/13/2019

12/13/2019
12/13/2019
12/13/2019
12/13/2019
12/13/2019
12/13/2019
12/13/2019
12/13/2019
12/13/2019
12/13/2019
12/13/2019
12/13/2019
12/16/2019
12/16/2019
12/16/2019
12/16/2019
12/16/2019
12/16/2019
12/16/2019
12/16/2019
12/16/2019
12/16/2019
12/16/2019
12/16/2019
12/16/2019
12/16/2019
12/17/2019

WARRANTY DEED

CORRECTION
WARRANTY DEED

PARTIAL RELEASE

PARTIAL RELEASE
TRUSTEE'S DEED
TRUSTEE'S DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED

REDEMPTION DEED

TRUSTEE'S DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
TRUSTEE'S DEED

HARRIS, MICHAEL A

HUNTER, JUDITH K

THE FARMERS & MERCHANTS

BANK

MUTUAL SAVINGS ASSOCIATION
THOMPSON LIVING TRUST

GARY E PITTS REVOCABLE TRUST
DURBIN FAMILY TRUST

BLAIR FAMILY TRUST

LEGER, LINDA A

MARTENS, MICHAEL B
JEFFERY, GREGORY
JACQUES, CHRISTY LYNN

JACQUES, KIM
LANDRUS, ELENA

HUGHES, RHONDA L
CLAYTON, DUNCAN W
BAXTER, JELINA KAY

KNIGHT, BYRON J

COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS
BANK OF AMERICA NA

LEARN, RAYMOND E

MCMAHON, BEVERLY L

RILEY, JEFFERSON M

KUCGINSKI, DENISE |

MATTOX, ALICIA N
JONES, DONALD

SCOTT, PATSY IRENE
SIMPSON, CONNIE JO

BENEDICT FAMILY FARM
PARTNERSHIP

COHN, HEIDI SULLIVAN

WALLANDER, MARK

HOMPORT LAND COMPANY LLC
MOSER, TONYA

PITTS, LINDA R

MARMASH, MARK W
ANDERSON, MARK A

COLLIE, MICHAEL L

GILBERT, DAVID

TKENYON ROTH IRA LLC
DIRT DON'T HURT LLC

DIRT DON'T HURT LLC
BONNER, VERONICA

HAUG, TRAVIS ALEXANDER
CLAYTON, DUNCAN W
SCOTT, PATSY IRENE
SCOTT, PATSY IRENE
WAYLAND, RYAN J

BANK OF AMERICA NA
LINDEMAN, GEORGE JOSEPH

SHOCKLEY FAMILY LIVING TRUST

FREEMAN, SUSAN

CRANE, ALYSSA C
MARBERRY, TREVOR LAYNE
SMITH, GAYLA S

HOLMES, JAMES D

HOLMES, JAMES D

JUDY'S INSULATION COMPANY INC |F5 INVESTMENTS LLC
BOBBY AND FREIDA LYNN FAMILY |MARTIN, RICHARD F

TRUST

$325,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$110,000.00
$0.00
$109,000.00
$72,000.00
$200,000.00
$145,000.00
$65,000.00
$0.00
$45,000.00
$31,000.00
$143,500.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$5,664.13
$111,085.02
$112,000.00
$127,500.00
$15,000.00
$144,900.00
$127,000.00
$30,000.00
$25,000.00
$25,000.00
$165,000.00
$158,000.00



12/17/2019

12/17/2019
12/17/2019
12/17/2019
12/17/2019

12/17/2019

12/17/2019

12/17/2019

12/18/2019
12/18/2019

12/18/2019

12/18/2019
12/18/2019
12/18/2019
12/18/2019
12/18/2019
12/18/2019

WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED

WARRANTY DEED

WARRANTY DEED

WARRANTY DEED

PARTIAL RELEASE
QUITCLAIM DEED

SPECIAL WARRANTY

DEED

WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED

BELBECK, ERNEST E

DOWNS, ALLISON P
PLUMLEE, BENJAMIN
PORTER, DONNA
NEWTH, KENNETH R

KLEIN, AMY

AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL
RELOCATION SOLUTIONS LLC

SIMPSON, EDWARD A JR

ARVEST BANK
CARECENTER MINISTRIES
MOUNTAIN HOME

ALBERTELLI LAW

SANSOUCI, MADELINE D
CAMP, CAROLYN M
WILKIE, DONALD J
GOETTLER, CHASE P
HART, DONALD

EVANS FAMILY TRUST

BELBECK, ERNEST EUGENE
TRUSTEE

TATE, DENNIS

MURPHY, CORINNE L

GUEST, CHARLOTTE MARIE
ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY
REAL ESTATE FOUNDATION INC

AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL
RELOCATION SOLUTIONS LLC

BOURNE, LORIE ANN TRUSTEE

NORTH ARKANSAS ELECTRIC
COOPERATIVE INC

HALE, NEWANA

FULLER CENTER FOR HOUSING
OF BAXTER COUNTY

SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
THOMPSON, GAYLA M

HALL, EVELYN

HARRIS, DARCY

CASEY, LORNA S

MONTGOMERY, DANNY TRUSTEE
CHAFFEE, MICHAEL DAVID

$0.00

$63,000.00
$155,000.00
$145,000.00
$0.00

$249,900.00

$249,900.00

$40,000.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$175,000.00
$29,500.00
$38,000.00
$245,000.00
$50,000.00
$10,000.00



