Filed Date	Instr Type	Grantor	Grantee	Consideration
12/11/2019	BENEFICIARY DEED	EDWARDS, NOAH CONLEY JR	CLOUSER, CHERYL RENEE	\$0.00
12/11/2019	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	GARRISON, STEVEN	\$50.00
12/11/2019	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	GARRISON, STEVEN	\$50.00
12/11/2019	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	ZUWIALA, VINCENT C	\$50.00
12/11/2019	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	ASH, TAMBRA	\$50.00
12/11/2019	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	ASH, TAMBRA	\$50.00
12/11/2019	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	ASH, TAMBRA	\$50.00
12/11/2019	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	ASH, TAMBRA	\$50.00
12/11/2019	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	PETOBEGO LLC	\$50.00
12/11/2019	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	MIKSELL, ADAM	\$50.00
12/11/2019	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	MIKSELL, ADAM	\$50.00
12/11/2019	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	FLOOD, TIM	\$50.00
12/11/2019	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	TUCKER, JOSHUA	\$50.00
12/11/2019	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	TUCKER, JOSHUA	\$50.00
12/11/2019	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	CITY OF BRIARCLIFF	\$25.00
12/11/2019	LIMITED WARRANTY DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	FANSHAW, ANITA	\$189.00
12/11/2019	MORTGAGEE'S DEED	CAPITAL ONE BANK NA	QUICKEN LOANS INC	\$74,460.00

12/11/2019	MORTGAGEE'S DEED	FIRST SECURITY BANK	FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION	\$54,750.00
12/11/2019	QUITCLAIM DEED	EDWARDS, NOAH CONLEY JR	EDWARDS, NOAH CONLEY JR	\$0.00
12/11/2019	QUITCLAIM DEED	VOSS, LAWRENCE O	VOSS, LAWRENCE OLIVER	\$0.00
12/11/2019	QUITCLAIM DEED	ROBERTSON, DALE E	DALE E ROBERTSON AND JEANETTE M ROBERTSON LIVING TRUST UTA	\$0.00
12/11/2019	QUITCLAIM DEED	HOWELL, MORGAN	HOWELL, JUSTIN	\$0.00
12/11/2019	SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED	NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	SECRETARY OF VETERANS AFFAIRS	\$0.00
12/11/2019	TRUSTEE'S DEED	HOFMEISTER FAMILY TRUST	BEAIRD, PAUL WAYNE	\$137,000.00
12/11/2019	WARRANTY DEED	DENTON, BRANDIE	LUMAN, DANA	\$0.00
12/11/2019	WARRANTY DEED	WILLIAMS, COLBY	LEWIS, DANIEL	\$5,000.00
12/11/2019	WARRANTY DEED	BAGAN, GERALD W	ROBERTSON, JEANETTE M	\$228,000.00
12/11/2019	WARRANTY DEED	FRALEY, JASON N	WHITTAKER, JERILYN	\$155,000.00
12/11/2019	WARRANTY DEED	MCKEE, MIDOLINE	ALVIREZ, DANIEL	\$250,000.00
12/11/2019	WARRANTY DEED	ASHTON, LYN	ASHTON, LYN TRUSTEE	\$0.00
12/11/2019	WARRANTY DEED	DILLON, JUNE E	STEELE, STACY	\$79,500.00
12/11/2019	WARRANTY DEED	WALKER, MARK A	HORN, BRIAN	\$0.00
12/11/2019	WARRANTY DEED	LUTTRELL FAMILY REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST UTA	PENN, JEFF	\$131,000.00
12/12/2019	BENEFICIARY DEED	HAMBY, MARGARET MANN	HAMBY, SCOTT	\$0.00
12/12/2019	BENEFICIARY DEED	MANN, DAVID L	HAMBY, SCOTT	\$0.00
12/12/2019	CORRECTION TRUSTEE'S DEED	EMBACH, THOMAS J TRUSTEE	MOUNTAIN STATION	\$0.00
12/12/2019	FIDUCIARY DEED	MCCLAIN, HUGH D ESTATE	CARVER, TIMOTHY M JR	\$0.00
12/12/2019	QUITCLAIM DEED	DAVIS FAMILY TRUST	DAVIS, SANDRA J	\$0.00
12/12/2019	QUITCLAIM DEED	DAVIS, CALVIN R	DAIVS, SANDRA J TRUSTEE	\$0.00
12/12/2019	QUITCLAIM DEED	FIDLER, DONALD LEE	NORLIN, CYNTHIA	\$0.00
12/12/2019	WARRANTY DEED	OSWEGO PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH	LARSON, KEITH	\$1,400.00
12/12/2019	WARRANTY DEED	FIDLER, DONALD	COUNCE, DAVID H	\$7,000.00
12/12/2019	WARRANTY DEED	ARNOLD, ADAM	LOCKARD, LEO A	\$123,500.00
12/12/2019	WARRANTY DEED	COCKRUM, HUBERT L DECEASED	MCMULLEN, STEPHEN	\$125,000.00
12/12/2019	WARRANTY DEED	GROOMER, BETTY	WHARTON, WHITNEY MAE	\$83,000.00

12/12/2019	WARRANTY DEED	HARRIS, MICHAEL A	BENEDICT FAMILY FARM PARTNERSHIP	\$325,000.00
12/13/2019	CORRECTION WARRANTY DEED	HUNTER, JUDITH K	COHN, HEIDI SULLIVAN	\$0.00
12/13/2019	PARTIAL RELEASE	THE FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANK	WALLANDER, MARK	\$0.00
12/13/2019	PARTIAL RELEASE	MUTUAL SAVINGS ASSOCIATION	HOMPORT LAND COMPANY LLC	\$0.00
12/13/2019	TRUSTEE'S DEED	THOMPSON LIVING TRUST	MOSER, TONYA	\$110,000.00
12/13/2019	TRUSTEE'S DEED	GARY E PITTS REVOCABLE TRUST	PITTS, LINDA R	\$0.00
12/13/2019	WARRANTY DEED	DURBIN FAMILY TRUST	MARMASH, MARK W	\$109,000.00
12/13/2019	WARRANTY DEED	BLAIR FAMILY TRUST	ANDERSON, MARK A	\$72,000.00
12/13/2019	WARRANTY DEED	LEGER, LINDA A	COLLIE, MICHAEL L	\$200,000.00
12/13/2019	WARRANTY DEED	MARTENS, MICHAEL B	GILBERT, DAVID	\$145,000.00
12/13/2019	WARRANTY DEED	JEFFERY, GREGORY	TKENYON ROTH IRA LLC	\$65,000.00
12/13/2019	WARRANTY DEED	JACQUES, CHRISTY LYNN	DIRT DON'T HURT LLC	\$0.00
12/13/2019	WARRANTY DEED	JACQUES, KIM	DIRT DON'T HURT LLC	\$45,000.00
12/13/2019	WARRANTY DEED	LANDRUS, ELENA	BONNER, VERONICA	\$31,000.00
12/13/2019	WARRANTY DEED	HUGHES, RHONDA L	HAUG, TRAVIS ALEXANDER	\$143,500.00
12/16/2019	QUITCLAIM DEED	CLAYTON, DUNCAN W	CLAYTON, DUNCAN W	\$0.00
12/16/2019	QUITCLAIM DEED	BAXTER, JELINA KAY	SCOTT, PATSY IRENE	\$0.00
12/16/2019	QUITCLAIM DEED	KNIGHT, BYRON J	SCOTT, PATSY IRENE	\$0.00
12/16/2019	REDEMPTION DEED	COMMISSIONER OF STATE LANDS	WAYLAND, RYAN J	\$5,664.13
12/16/2019	TRUSTEE'S DEED	BANK OF AMERICA NA	BANK OF AMERICA NA	\$111,085.02
12/16/2019	WARRANTY DEED	LEARN, RAYMOND E	LINDEMAN, GEORGE JOSEPH	\$112,000.00
12/16/2019	WARRANTY DEED	MCMAHON, BEVERLY L	SHOCKLEY FAMILY LIVING TRUST	\$127,500.00
12/16/2019	WARRANTY DEED	RILEY, JEFFERSON M	FREEMAN, SUSAN	\$15,000.00
12/16/2019	WARRANTY DEED	KUCGINSKI, DENISE I	CRANE, ALYSSA C	\$144,900.00
12/16/2019	WARRANTY DEED	MATTOX, ALICIA N	MARBERRY, TREVOR LAYNE	\$127,000.00
12/16/2019	WARRANTY DEED	JONES, DONALD	SMITH, GAYLA S	\$30,000.00
12/16/2019	WARRANTY DEED	SCOTT, PATSY IRENE	HOLMES, JAMES D	\$25,000.00
12/16/2019	WARRANTY DEED	SIMPSON, CONNIE JO	HOLMES, JAMES D	\$25,000.00
12/16/2019	WARRANTY DEED	JUDY'S INSULATION COMPANY INC	F5 INVESTMENTS LLC	\$165,000.00
12/17/2019	TRUSTEE'S DEED	BOBBY AND FREIDA LYNN FAMILY TRUST	MARTIN, RICHARD F	\$158,000.00

\$0	BELBECK, ERNEST EUGENE TRUSTEE	BELBECK, ERNEST E	WARRANTY DEED	12/17/2019
\$63,000	TATE, DENNIS	DOWNS, ALLISON P	WARRANTY DEED	12/17/2019
\$155,000	MURPHY, CORINNE L	PLUMLEE, BENJAMIN	WARRANTY DEED	12/17/2019
\$145,000	GUEST, CHARLOTTE MARIE	PORTER, DONNA	WARRANTY DEED	12/17/2019
\$0	ARKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE FOUNDATION INC	NEWTH, KENNETH R	WARRANTY DEED	12/17/2019
\$249,900	AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL RELOCATION SOLUTIONS LLC	KLEIN, AMY	WARRANTY DEED	12/17/2019
\$249,900	BOURNE, LORIE ANN TRUSTEE	AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL RELOCATION SOLUTIONS LLC	WARRANTY DEED	12/17/2019
\$40,000	NORTH ARKANSAS ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC	SIMPSON, EDWARD A JR	WARRANTY DEED	12/17/2019
\$0	HALE, NEWANA	ARVEST BANK	PARTIAL RELEASE	12/18/2019
\$0	FULLER CENTER FOR HOUSING OF BAXTER COUNTY	CARECENTER MINISTRIES MOUNTAIN HOME	QUITCLAIM DEED	12/18/2019
\$0	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT	ALBERTELLI LAW	SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED	12/18/2019
\$175,000	THOMPSON, GAYLA M	SANSOUCI, MADELINE D	WARRANTY DEED	12/18/2019
\$29,500	HALL, EVELYN	CAMP, CAROLYN M	WARRANTY DEED	12/18/2019
\$38,000	HARRIS, DARCY	WILKIE, DONALD J	WARRANTY DEED	12/18/2019
\$245,000	CASEY, LORNA S	GOETTLER, CHASE P	WARRANTY DEED	12/18/2019
EE \$50,000	MONTGOMERY, DANNY TRUSTEE	HART, DONALD	WARRANTY DEED	12/18/2019
\$10,000	CHAFFEE, MICHAEL DAVID	EVANS FAMILY TRUST	WARRANTY DEED	12/18/2019